

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2004-0356 **Version:** 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 5/11/2004 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 5/11/2005

Enactment date: 5/11/2004 Enactment #: 204

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Council of the City of Pittsburgh applauds the efforts of

Great Outdoors Week organizers and participants, and declares May 13 to May 23, 2004 "Great

Outdoors Week" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: William Peduto

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2004	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

WHEREAS, Great Outdoors Week showcases the diversity of outdoor activities available in the Pittsburgh region; and

WHEREAS, outdoor amenities create a more vibrant Pittsburgh and a more attractive Southwestern Pennsylvania region; and

WHEREAS, increasing participation in outdoor recreational activities creates a sense of community among participants and a better understanding of and a deeper appreciation for the environment and wilderness among the residents of and visitors to Western Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, outdoor recreational activities support the attraction and retention of talented individuals in the region by providing recreational pursuits that encourage them to see this region as a place to call home; and

WHEREAS, more than twenty groups are sponsoring over one hundred different activities during Great Outdoors Week, including:

Bike to Work Week, May 13-21, 2004 Pedal Pittsburgh, May 16, 2004 Venture Outdoors Festival, May 22, 2004

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Council of the City of Pittsburgh applauds the efforts of Great Outdoors Week organizers and participants, and declares May 13 to May 23, 2004 "Great Outdoors Week" in the City of Pittsburgh.

File #: 2004-0356, Version: 1